
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034692-2023 

Contract

THE PROVISION OF LEGAL ADVICE AND SERVICES
RELATED TO CREATIVE SCOTLAND'S SCREEN
SCOTLAND ACTIVITY

Creative Scotland

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-034692

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03bea1  

Published 23 November 2023, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Creative Scotland

The Lighthouse, Mitchell Lane

Glasgow

G1 3NU

Email

kelly.sweeney@creativescotland.com

Telephone

+44 3303332000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034692-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034692-2023
mailto:kelly.sweeney@creativescotland.com


Page 2 to 9

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.creativescotland.com

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1528
2

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Non-departmental Public Body

I.5) Main activity

Recreation, culture and religion

http://www.creativescotland.com
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA15282
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA15282


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

THE PROVISION OF LEGAL ADVICE AND SERVICES RELATED TO CREATIVE SCOTLAND'S
SCREEN SCOTLAND ACTIVITY

Reference number

CS/CA741

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79100000 - Legal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

THE PROVISION OF LEGAL ADVICE AND SERVICES RELATED TO CREATIVE SCOTLAND'S
SCREEN SCOTLAND ACTIVITY AS PER TENDER BRIEF ATTACHED

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £38,750 / Highest offer: £58,250 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

THE PROVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES IN RESPECT OF SCREEN SCOTLAND'S FILM
DEVELOPMENT AND PRODUCTION FUND, BROADCAST CONTENT FUND & PRODUCTION
GROWTH FUND



Page 4 to 9

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79100000 - Legal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

THE PROVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES IN RESPECT OF SCREEN SCOTLAND'S FILM
DEVELOPMENT AND PRODUCTION FUND, BROADCAST CONTENT FUND & PRODUCTION
GROWTH FUND AS DETAILED WITHIN THE TENDER BRIEF ATTACHED

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Service Requirement / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Methodologies and Approach / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Specialism / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 5 to 9

LEGAL REVIEW OF THE SUBSIDY CONTROL ACT 2022 AND CREATION & DRAFTING OF
THE NEW STANDARD TERMS IN RELATION TO THE BROADCAST CONTENT FUND

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79100000 - Legal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

LEGAL REVIEW OF THE SUBSIDY CONTROL ACT 2022 AND CREATION & DRAFTING OF
THE NEW STANDARD TERMS IN RELATION TO THE BROADCAST CONTENT FUND AS PER
ATTACHED TENDER BRIEF

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Service Requirement / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Methodologies and Approach / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Specialism / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-010739

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

THE PROVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES IN RESPECT OF SCREEN SCOTLAND'S FILM
DEVELOPMENT AND PRODUCTION FUND, BROADCAST CONTENT FUND & PRODUCTION
GROWTH FUND

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

/Notice/010739-2023


Page 7 to 9

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lee & Thompson LLP

80 Charlotte Street

London

W1T 4DF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Lowest offer: £38,750 / Highest offer: £58,250 taken into consideration



Page 8 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

LEGAL REVIEW OF THE SUBSIDY CONTROL ACT 2022 AND CREATION & DRAFTING OF
THE NEW STANDARD TERMS IN RELATION TO THE BROADCAST CONTENT FUND

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lee & Thompson LLP

80 Charlotte Street

London

W1T 4DF



Page 9 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2

Lowest offer: £45,680 / Highest offer: £75,195 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Please refer to the Tender Brief attached

(SC Ref:751365)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court

Edinburgh

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-09T22:48:49+0100
	TCPDF




